TO THE HONORABLE GARY S. AUSTIN, MAGISTRATE JUDGE OF 

THE DISTRICT COURT:  

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between the parties through their 

undersigned counsel, subject to the approval of the Court, that Fredrick W. Boykin 

be awarded attorney fees in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred dollars 

($1,500.00) and expenses in the amount of Twenty Five dollars ($25.00) under the 

Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA), 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d).  This amount represents 

compensation for all legal services rendered on behalf of Plaintiff by counsel in 

connection with this civil action, in accordance with 28 U.S.C.

[...]

BERRYHILL, Acting Commissioner of Social 
Security (Per e-mail authorization) 

ORDER 

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties (Doc. 23), Plaintiff shall be awarded 

attorney’s fees under the Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA), 28 U.S.C. § 

2412(d), in the amount of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED dollars and 

ZERO cents ($1,500.00) and expenses in the amount of TWENTY-FIVE dollars 

and ZERO cents ($25.00).  Payment shall be made pursuant to Astrue v. Ratcliff, 

130 S. Ct. 2521 (2010) in accordance with the terms of the stipulation outlined 

above. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.